

# **Pinellas County**

# Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 19-1841A **Version**: 1

Type: Appointment Status: Passed

File created: 10/4/2019 In control: County Commission

On agenda: 12/10/2019 Final action: 12/10/2019

**Title:** Appointment to the Unified Personnel Board (Board of County Commissioners as a whole).

Sponsors: Karen Williams Seel

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Unified Personnel Board, 2. PR Unified Personnal Board 2019 - DC Edit.pdf, 3. BCC UPB

Application December 10, 2019, 4. applicant-worksheet Unified Personnel Board December 19, 2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/10/2019	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass

# Subject:

Appointment to the Unified Personnel Board (Board of County Commissioners as a whole).

## **Recommended Action:**

Approve one appointment to the Unified Personnel Board.

#### **Background Information:**

Seven members: two appointed by the Board of County Commissioners, two by the Constitutional Officers as a group, two by the County employees through the Employees Advisory Council, and one by the board members as a group) for two-year terms with no limit to reappointments. Board members must be residents of Pinellas County for at least two years prior to the date of their appointment; must not be an employee of county government or a member of any national, state or county committee of a political party, or a candidate or elected official for any paid public office; nor have a spouse, parent or grandparent, child or grandchild, brother or sister, aunt or uncle, niece or nephew, by consanguinity or affinity, to a member of the classified service or to any officer who elects that his/her employees shall come under the provisions of the act establishing this personnel system.

### Attachments:

Current roster
Applications
Applicant worksheet/ballot

#### Partner(s):

List related point(s)-of-contact and organization name(s).